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Oct. 24, 2019 
 

KRISTEN, BEN AND DAVID ARE HIRED TO EVALUATE ERIC, A SEEMINGLY 
PSYCHOPATHIC 9-YEAR-OLD BOY, ON A REBROADCAST OF “EVIL,” 

THURSDAY, OCT. 31 
 

 
 

“Rose 390” – Kristen, Ben and David are hired to evaluate Eric (Luke Judy), a seemingly 
psychopathic 9-year-old boy. Eric takes a liking to David, which leaves them hopeful they can 
curb his violent behavior. Also, Kristen is most affected by this investigation as she worries 
about her young daughters who lied about a horror game their grandmother, Sheryl, bought 
behind her back, on a rebroadcast of EVIL, Thursday, Oct. 31 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) on the 
CBS Television Network. (Originally broadcast 10/17/19.) 
 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
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Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
 
RECURRING CAST: 
Marti Matulis (George) 
 
GUEST CAST: 
Luke Judy (Eric McCrystal) 
Heather Lind (Sarah McCrystal) 
Michael Stahl-David (Tom McCrystal) 
Audrey Bennett (Julie McCrystal) 
Nora Murphy (Little Girl “Rose”) 
Clark Johnson (Father Amara) 
Scott Ian (Butcher) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Davita Scarlett 
 
DIRECTED BY: Peter Sollett 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Click HERE for Photos  
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: Kristen, Ben and David evaluate a seemingly psychopathic 9-year-old boy, 
with the hope of curbing his violent behavior. Kristen is most affected by this investigation as 
she worries about her young daughters who lied to her. #Evil @10p 10/31 
http://bit.ly/2BCDAya  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Cast on social: 
 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 
Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 
Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 
Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

https://www.cbspressexpress.com/cbs-entertainment/shows/evil/photos
https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/
http://bit.ly/2BCDAya
http://twitter.com/CBS
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Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 Dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com 
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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